
2023 Summer Classics Season
At The Warsaw Federal Incline Theater

EXCITING Summer Packages ON Sale Now!

The hottest ticket in town just got hotter!! FOUR SHOWS at the sizzling price of only $104.00!
The Summer Classics Season will feature FOUR great musicals: CLUE: THE MUSICAL, FOOTLOOSE, THE 25th ANNUAL PUTNAM COUNTY SPELLING BEE and MAN OF LA MANCHA.  Subscribe NOW to get the best deal and the best seats. Come join the party in summer 2023!

The 2023 Summer Classics Season includes:

[image: Clue_logo_final-1186x866]CLUE: The Musical		  April 19 – May 14, 2023  
Book by Peter DePietro; Music by Glaen Blum, Wayne Barker and Vinnie Martucci; Lyrics by Tom Chiodo  Based on the Parker Brothers’ Board Game
Who killed Mr. Boddy, with what, and where? It might be Mr. Plum with the wrench in the Library, Colonel Mustard with the candlestick in the Dining Room, or Mrs. Peacock with the rope in the kitchen? The internationally popular game is now a fun-filled musical that brings the world’s best-known suspects to life and invites the audience to help solve the mystery! With all the potential murderers, weapons, and rooms, there are 216 possible solutions! Comic antics, witty lyrics, and a beguiling tunes carry the investigation from suspect to suspect. Even after the culprit confesses, a surprise twist delights the audience!
[image: Footloose]FOOTLOOSE 		 	May 31 – June 25, 2023
Music by Tom Snow; Lyrices by Dean Pitchford, Stage Adaptation by Dean Pitchford and Walter Bobbie; Based on the original screenplay by Dean Pitchford; Additional Music by Eric Carmen Sammy Hagar, Kenny Loggins and Jim Steinman
When Ren and his mother move from Chicago to a small Texas town, he is not prepared for the local edict instituted by the local preacher that bans dancing! When the reverend’s rebellious daughter sets her sights on Ren, her roughneck boyfriend tries to sabotage Ren’s reputation, with the locals eager to believe the worst about the new kid. The heartfelt story pits a father longing for a lost son against a young man aching for the father who walked out on him.  To the rockin’ rhythm of its Oscar and Tony-nominated score, plus dynamic new songs, Footloose celebrates the wisdom of listening to young people while guiding them with a warm heart and open mind.
[image: 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee | University of Wisconsin-Whitewater]25TH ANNUAL PUTNAM COUNTY SPELLING BEE   July 5 – July 30, 2023
Conceived by Rebecca Feldman, Additional Material by Jay Reiss; Music and Lyrics by William Finn; Book by Rachel Sheinkin Jerry Herman, Larry Alford and Wayne Cilento
Additional Materials by Jay Reiss; Originally Directed on Broadway by James Lapine; Originally produced on Broadway by David Stone, James L. Nederlander, Barbara Whitman, Patrick Catullo, Barrington Stage Company, Second Stage Theatre
An eclectic group of pubescent kids vie for the spelling championship of a lifetime.  While candidly disclosing hilarious and touching stories from their home lives, the teens spell their way through a series of crazy words, hoping never to hear the soul-crushing, pout-inducing “ding” of the bell that signals a spelling mistake.  Six spellers enter; one speller leaves triumphant!  At least the losers get a juice box! Great songs, great characters, one hilarious night at the theater!

[image: Man of La Mancha “A Musical Quest” - KSJE 90.9 FM] MAN OF LA MANCHA		Aug. 16 – Sept. 10, 2023
Written by Dale Wasserman; Music by Mitch Leigh; Lyrics by Joe Darion;  Original Production Staged by Albert Marre/Originally Produced by Albert W. Selden and Hal James
Man of La Mancha is one of the world’s most popular musicals! Inspired by Miguel de Cervantes’ masterwork Don Quixote, the original 1965 production won five Tony Awards, including Best Musical! Cervantes is in prison awaiting trial during the Spanish Inquisition. He and his fellow prisoners perform a play-within-a-play, telling the story of the elderly Alonso Quijana, who renames himself "Don Quixote" and goes on a quest to right all wrongs in the world. The rousing, Spanish-inflected score includes the classic numbers “The Impossible Dream,” “I, Don Quixote,” “Dulcinea,” “I Really Like Him” and “Little Bird.”   A true classic, Man of La Mancha is an incredible, inspiring show for the ages!


How to Renew your tickets:
· Want to keep the seats you had in 2022?  Renew by Friday, March 3, 2023
· Subscriptions can be purchased by mail with this form; by phone at 513.241.6550; fill out form on our website; or in person at either of our theaters.
· We will do our very best to accommodate your request.
· Each summer classic show at the Warsaw Federal Incline Theater runs for 4 weeks.
· Performances run Wednesdays and Thursdays @ 7:30pm, Fridays and Saturdays @ 8:00pm and Sundays @ 2pm. 
· A subscriber can exchange for another date of the same show if you can’t make it on your performance day, based on availability.
· The front half of the theater is sloped with ramp for ease of access.  The stage is elevated by 3 feet and Row A is 3 feet from the stage.  There is ample room between each row so every seat has great leg room.  The back of the theater has steps.   Wheelchair seating is located in Row I.
· There is onsite parking available to you in a Public Garage for a $5.00 parking fee.   
Complete Performance Dates
Warsaw Federal Incline Theater 2023 Summer Classic Season

CLUE:  The Musical
Wed., April 19, Thurs., April 20, Fri., April 21, Sat., April 22, Sun., April 23
Wed., April 26, Thurs., April 27, Fri., April 28, Sat., April 29, Sun., April 30
Wed, May 3, Thurs., May 4, Fri., May 5, Sat., May 6, Sun., May 7
Wed., May 10, Thurs., May 11, Fri., May 12, Sat., May 13, Sun., May 14
			                       
FOOTLOOSE
Wed., May 31, Thurs., June 1, Fri., June 2, Sat., June 3, Sun., June 4
Wed., June 7, Thurs., June 8, Fri., June 9, Sat., June 10, Sun., June 11
Wed., June 14, Thurs., June 15, Fri., June 16, Sat., June 17, Sun., June 18
Wed., June 21, Thurs., June 22, Fri., June 23, Sat., June 24, Sun., June 25

25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee
Wed., July 5, Thurs., July 6, Fri., July 7, Sat., July 8, Sun., July 9
Wed., July 12, Thurs., July 13, Fri., July 14, Sat., July 15, Sun., July 16
Wed., July 19, Thurs., July 20, Fri., July 21, Sat., July 22, Sun., July 23
Wed., July 26, Thurs., July 27, Fri. July 28, Sat., July 29, Sun., July 30

Man of La Mancha 
Wed., Aug. 16, Thurs., Aug. 17, Fri., Aug. 18, Sat., Aug. 19, Sun., Aug. 20
Wed., Aug. 23, Thurs., Aug. 24, Fri., Aug. 25, Sat., Aug. 26, Sun., Aug. 27
Wed., Aug. 30, Thurs., Aug. 31, Fri., Sept. 1, Sat., Sept. 2, Sun., Sept. 3
Wed., Sept. 6, Thurs., Sept. 7, Fri., Sept. 8, Sat., Sept. 9, Sun., Sept. 10

Subscriptions are on sale now!  Current Subscribers can renew and request upgrades and we can seat any new Subscribers now.
· [bookmark: _Hlk109829451]Want to keep the seats you had in 2022?  Renew by Friday, March 3, 2023
· Season tickets will be mailed: Friday, March 17, 2023
· Single show tickets go on sale: Starting Monday, March 20, 2023
· Single show tickets prices:  Adults $31.00; Students and Seniors $28.00

Purchase ’23 Summer Classic Subscription by one of the following methods:
· Call the box office @ 513.241.6550
· Mail your order form to:  CLP P.O. Box 5255 Cincinnati, OH  45205
· Online at www.CLPShows.org 
· In person at either of our theater box office ticket counters located at:
· The Warsaw Federal Incline Theater, 801 Matson Place, Cincinnati, OH  45204
· The Covedale Center for The Performing Arts, 4990 Glenway Ave. Cincinnati, OH  45238
· Box office hours at both theaters:  Monday – Friday 11am to 5pm.






Warsaw Federal Incline Theater 
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For Office use only D_____  S_____  U_____


Warsaw Federal Incline Theater Summer
Order Form for 2023 


Name: ______________________________     Email:_________________________________

Address/City/State/Zip: _________________________________________________________

Home Phone #: ______________________   Alternate #: _____________________________

SUBSCRIPTION ORDER PAYMENT INFORMATION: 

I would like _____ Subscriptions to the Summer Classic Season at  
The Warsaw Federal Incline Theater 2023 @ $104.00 each for a total of $______________



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Warsaw Federal Incline Theater Summer Classic Series Day and Seating REQUEST:    
(Choose a performance schedule below - one day and one week for series)
Were you a 2022 Summer Subscriber?                   YES _____ NO ______
Check here if you wish your day and seats to remain the same.     ______        
Renewing Subscribers are guaranteed their same seats, only if they keep the same day and week AND renew by the deadline of Friday, March 3, 2023.

Check here if you would like to change your series choice below.    ______         
Seating changes or upgrades are filled on availability and in the order received.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DAY AND TIME						WEEK of Performance
(Choose performance schedule below - one day & one week for Warsaw Federal Summer Classic series)

______Wednesday     7:30pm				_____   Best Available
_____  Thursday	7:30 pm                   			_____   1st Week of Run
_____  Friday	           8:00 pm			          	_____  2nd  Week of Run
_____  Saturday	8:00 pm				_____  3rd Week of Run
_____  Sunday	2:00 pm	                               _____  4th Week of Run



	PAYMENT OPTION INFORMATION:
Enclosed is my check made payable to Cincinnati Landmark Productions
 ________  (Please “X” if check is enclosed)
	Payment Address:
Cincinnati Landmark Productions
P.O. Box 5255
Cincinnati, OH  45205

	
	


Credit Card Payment:		Name on Card: _________________________________________
					
Credit Card Number: ______________________________ Expiration Date:________________ 
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